

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 256 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 256/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2002 in CWP 1095/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASLAM MOHD. MERCHANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
( With Crl.M.P. 1000/2003 - appln. for permission to file  
addl. documents )

With

SLP(Crl.)Nos. 258, 267, 268, 272 and 265 of 2003  
( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 03/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.V.Pikale, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.Chidambram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Pikale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, status quo, as of today, shall be  
maintained.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master