

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1053 OF 2003

ASLAM MOHD. MERCHANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH

Criminal Appeal No. 1054 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1055 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and stay and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1056 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and stay with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1057 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1058 of 2003

(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.V. Pikale, Adv.

SLP(Cr)1053/03 Mr. G.S.Pikale, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawla,Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

SLP(Cr)1054&1057/03 Mr.V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.V. Pikale,Adv.

Mr.G.S. Pikale, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Nilkanta Nayak,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

-2-

SLP(Cr)1055/2003 Mr.A.V.Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.V.Pikale, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Pikale, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

SLP(Cr)1056/2003 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Suman Sinha,Adv.

Mr.S.V.Pikale, Adv.

Mr.G.S. Pikale, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

SLP(Cr)1058/2003 Mr.G.S. Pikale,Adv.

Mr.S.V. Pikale,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

UOI  
Mr.Vikash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Parcham Mubarak, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 2.10 p.m.and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.  
List on 27.2.2008 as part-heard.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master