

\236

ITEM No. 1A
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1053/2003

Aslam Mohd.Merchant

Appellants

VERSUS

Competent Authority & Ors.
With

Respondents

Crl.A. No.1054/2003(Aslam Mohd.Merchant Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.)

Crl.A. No.1055/2003(Arif Essa Merchant Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.)

Crl.A. No.1056/2003(Nazma Aslam MerchantVs. Competent Authority & Ors.)

Crl.A. No.1057/2003(Firoz Mohd.Menon Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.)

Date : 8.7.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. In the facts and circumstance of the case, no order as to costs.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file